
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Royal Escape"
6.30 -LONDON NEWS7.0 $A Programme _ Specially
Prepared for N.Z. Listeners by
CICELY COURTNEIDGE

7.20 Consumer Time
7.30 Evening Programme
"Navy Mixture’? Melodies: Voc-alist Benny Lee with the Song
Pedlars and Gaby Rogers Seren-
aders
7.45 "The Auction Block" 4
8.12 Musical Comedy Theatre:"Follow Through’
8.42 Latest and Lightest
8.58 Station Notices
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "ITMA"
10. 0 Joseph Schmidt: The Poc-
ket tenor
410.15 Organ Reveries
10.30 Close down

"DUNEDIN
GINVN reone 384m
6. 0,7.0,8.0am. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Morning "Proms"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.31 Local Weather Forecast
9.32 Music While You Work
410. 0 Home Science Talk: "A Bag
of Sugar, Please’
40.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-
bonds"
41. 0 Mantovani and his Orches-
tras
411.30 Morning Star: Paradise
Island Trio

11.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
a. 4 Grin and Share It
2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 "Backstage of Life"
3.15 Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Quartet in C, Op. 59, No. 3
Sonata in D, Op. 28

Beethoven
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Orehestras and Choirs of
the BBC
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS.
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 A Programme Specially
Prepared for N.Z. Listeners by
CICELY COURTNEIDGE

7.20 (approx.) Consumer Time
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Something Old, Something New:
Hits of Yesterday, "Pop" Tunesof To-day, introduced by The
Rhythmajres with the songs ofAlec Sheehan
(A Studio Presentation)

7.45 The Gracie Fields Showwith famous British star pre-
senting her favourite songs and
humorous items
8.15 Novelty Time: Ted An-
drews and his Sextet
(A Studio Presentation)

8.30 Play: "The Tremendous
Adventures of Major Brown," an
adaptation hy Dougles Cleverdonof G. K. Chestérton’s story
(NZBS Production)

OOOO DLDLl ee
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.36 Burnside Stock Market Re-or
9.40

F
"Overture to Death"

410. & Josephine Bradley -- herBallroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: Jim
Scoular
11. 0 LONDON NEWS

|11.20 Ciose down

AVG dont s33m_ |
4.30 p.m. Light Music

|

5. 0 Music Hall Memories
5.15 Songtime with Dorothy
Squires
Light Orchestras and Bal-

lads
6. 0 Hawailan Melodies
6.15 "Kidnapped"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "The Royal Escape"8. 0 Symphonic Programme
Czechoslovakian Composers
Rafael Kubelik and the Czech
Philharmonic Orchestra
From Bohemia’s Meadows and
Forests ("My Country’’)

Smetana
8.13 Jascha. Heifetz (violin)with John’ Barbiroli and the
London Philharmonic "Orchestra
Concerto No, 4 in D Minor,
Op. 31 Vieuxtemps

8.37 Edouard Van Beinum and
the Concertgebouw Orchestra
of Amsterdam
Symphonie FantastiqueBerlioz

9.32 Grand Opera: Excerpts
from "The Sicilian Vesper,’ Dy
Verdi : :

10. 0 Music by Borodin
Leslie Heward and the Halle
Orchestra ;

Overture; Prince Igor
10.11 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)
How goes It, Prince?
("Prince Igor’’)

10.14 Sergei Rachmaninoff
(piano) x
Scherzo
10.17 Vladimir Rosing (tenor)
The Sea
10.20 Orchestre de la Societe
des Concert du Conservatoire,
Paris
On the Steppes of Central
Asia

10.30 Close down

CYS Moe stem.
7. 0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session9.3 "Wind in the Bracken"
9.16 Variety Bandbox
9.30 Current Ceiling. Prices
9.31 Recital for Three
10.0 Devotional Service
10.18 . "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
41. @ Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "Fresh Heir"
2.15 Classical Hour
Overture Satyricon freland
Piano Concerto No. iin D |

Britten
3. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
(final broadcast)
3.16 Four Hands on a Piano
3.30 Music While You Work
4.Q Ballads Old and New

4.30 Children’s Hour: Kooka-
purra Stories and Travel Talk
5. 0 Best Sellers
5.30.'° Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "The Famous Match"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel : ;

7.0 A&A Programme
Prepared for N.Z. Listeners by
CICELY COURTNEIDGE

7.20 Consumer Time
7.25 After Dinner Music7.30 "Navy Mixture" Melodieswith Benny Lee, Song. Pedlars,
and Gaby Rogers’ Serenaders
7.45 What’s New in Our Rescord Library :8.0 "It’s a Date," -a fast-mov-
ing Variety Show
.20 "Random Harvest’. °

8. RENA SMITH (contralto) —

Dream of Spring": 5

Delusion
Courage
The Rival Suns s

The Organ Man ("WinterJourney" Cycle) Sehubert
(A Studio Performance)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Music for Bandsmen
10. 0 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10.30 Close down

ALYCID). Bowe’ 210%,
6. Op.m. An Hour With You
6.30 The C.Y.M. Presents7.0 The Smile Family8.0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundu
10. 0 Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close. down

Wednesday. October 15Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.nt

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. 280 m.

6. Oa.m. Up with the Lark (Phil
Sihone)
8. 0 Auckland District Weather
Forecast ge s9. 0 Morning Recipe. session
9.25 Easy to Take Art Union
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood9.50 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.16 Limelight and Shadow10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life11.30 Shopping Reporter1. Op.m. Afternoon Melodies1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Miss Trent’s Children2.15 . Light Music and Vormty2.30 Women’s Hour (MarinaParr), Items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,Ever Yours, That’s the Way aMan Sees It
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club
3.45 Viennese Melodies4. 0» Hits of ‘the Twenties4.15 Variety Programme4.30 Glenn Miller
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
ner

4
Sports Quiz (Alan Bur-cher

6.45 See New7.0 Cicely ourtneldge Pro-gramme
7.15 Biuey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor: KennethMelvin

SS Unto All Men: The Harvest9.30 Piano Reflections: JoeReichmann
10. 0 Behind the Microphone10.30 Musical Comedy Memories11. 0 Dances Old and New12. 0 Close down

27,B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m. With 2ZB’s Breakfast
session
7.0 #£«'Tin Pan Alley Mediey
8. 0 Morning Recipe. session
9.26 Easy to Take Art Union
9.30 Two’s Company
9.45 For the Organ Lover
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.156 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 -_- Reporter (Suz-
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 9 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd), Items of Interest from
Overseas, Ever Yours, That’s

|

the Way a Man Sees It
Marek Weber’s Orchestra

o" Tino Rossi (tenor)¢. 0 Keyboard Craft4.15 Cole Porter’s Melodies
4.30 Kate Smith (vocalist)
6.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Variety Bandbox
6.30 The Music of Manhattan
6.45 Romantic Rivers7.0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-
gramme
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Nervous
Bridesmaid
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Trapdoor, by C. D.Heriot0 Hagen’s Circus
3.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Fireside Memories
8.45 King of Quiz chyey soa od9. 0 Opera for the People: Bar-
ber of Seville (last broadcast)
a Organ Artist: Henry Croud-
—0. Music with Charm
Don’t Get Me Wrong

0.30 Melody Mixture4.0 Music of Our Time
2. 0 Close downtl

3Z7B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

6. 0 am. Early in the Morning
8. itt) Breakfast Ciub (Happii
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.25 Easy to Take Art Union
9.30 Sydney Gustard at ithe
Console9.45 Duets by Ninon Vallin and
Andre Bauge
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
411.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Anne)
4.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s RealLife Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,
Ever Yours, That’s the Way a
Man Sees It.
3.30 Songs of the Highlands
3.45 Light Orchestral Cameo4. 0 Fancy Free
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer; The FlyingBosun (part 5)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 From the Treasury of
Popular Music .

6.45 Reserved
> fee Cicely Courtneldge Pro-
gramme
7.16 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason ~*

|745 Green Rust|8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Al Goodman and his Aug-
mented Orchestra
8.45 Reserved
3. 0 Opera for the People:
Faust (part 2)
40. 0 Two's Company: Lums-
daine and Farmilo
110.15° My True Story
410.45 Paging Pedro Vargas and
his Latin Music
41. 0 Dance and Romance with
Sammy Kaye and the Kaydettes
11.30 Variety
412. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

6.0 am. London News
6.30 Whistle While You Wash
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.256 Easy to Take Art Union
9.30 The Voice of Kate Smith
9.45 The Bohemians Light Or-chestra
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.145 1 Give and Bequeath:
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
1. 0 p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
re Miss Trent’s Children2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), ttems of Interest
from Overseas, You and Your
Home, Ever Yours, That's the
Way a Man Sees it
3.30 Echoes of Stage and
Screen ‘

4.15 Dancing Fingers
4.45 Horlick plays Herbert
5.15 Easy to Listen. to :

5.30 Windjammer: The Flying
Bosun (part 3)

?

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 To be Announced
6.15 Music of Charm
6.45 Lawrence Welk Entertains
7. 0 Cicely Courtneidge Pro-
gramme
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Nersvous Bridesmaid (first broad~cast)
7.45 Limelight and Shadow18. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
18.30 Released Lately
18.45 Voyage from Bombay
9. 0 Opera for the People:
Lucia di Lammermoor (part 2)
9.30 George Boulanger and hisOrchestra
40. 0 The Tele-Sports Quiz
10.145 Alec Templeton’s Portraits
10.45 Late Concert Hall
11.15 In a Dancing Mood
12. 0 Close ‘down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.|940 ke, -819. 'm.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. O Good Morning Requestsession
9.31 Orchestral Interlude
9.45 In Lighter Vein
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15° Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING . PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music for Everyone
6.30 Memories of the Stage and
Screen
6.45 The Pace that Kills .. .-

7.0 Cicely Courtneidge -Pro-
gramme7.5 In Modern Mood
7.16 Nemesis Incorporated
7.30 Voyage from Bombay
7.45 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: Case of the NerVous
Bridesmaid
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Top Line Artists
8.45 In Dance Tempo
9. 0 Opera for the , PeopletMaritana (part 2)
9.32 Piano-Accordion Bands
9.45 The Little Theatre: A Caseof Camouflage
10. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Commerctal Division programmes. are
published by arrangement

Ate7.0 p.m., and at the. same
time next Wednesday, thefamous comedienne Cicely
Courtneidge will be heard over
all the Commercial Stations in
a 20-minute programme speci-
ally prepared for radio listeners
* * *

The "Adventures of Perry
Mason" continue to intrigue
listeners to the Commercial sta-
tions every Monday, ‘Tuesday,
and Wednesday evenings-at
7.30 from the ZB’s and at 7,45
from 2ZA, A New Zealand girl
Marcia Hart plays the part of
Della Street, Mason’s secretary.


